

Ejectment Suit No. 54 of 2012 (3774/2014)
WBNP18-001490-2012

Order dated : 10/02/2025

Both the contesting sides file their respective haziras.
Record is fixed for cross examination of DW 1.
DW. 1 Sunil Manna is present before this Court.
DW. 1 is cross examined in full and then discharged.
Ld. Advocate for defendant files an application submitting that
they shall not be proceeding any more witness.
Considered. Thus, defendant witness is hereby closed.
Fix **06/03/2025** for argument at 03.00 pm.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin.)
J.O.Code (WB 01536)